# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Charles W. Gainey Jr.  | 08/28/2008     |
| Dan F. Greiner         | 08/28/2008     |
| Lisa Cranton Heller    | 10/02/2008     |
| Damian L. Osisek       | 08/28/2008     |
| Gustav E. Sittmann III | 09/07/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | International Business Machines Corporation |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | New Orchard Road                            |  |
| City:           | Armonk                                      |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10504                                       |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12036725 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518 452-5600
Email: jb@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Planche F. Schiller

Correspondent Name: Blanche E. Schiller, Esq.

Address Line 1: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 2: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | POU920080073US1(0560.799) |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Blanche E. Schiller, Esq. |  |

PATENT REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0951

500670678

12036

CH SA

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=POU920080073US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=POU920080073US1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=POU920080073US1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=POU920080073US1\_Assignment#page4.tif source=POU920080073US1\_Assignment#page5.tif

IBM Docket No.: POU920080073US1 Page I of I

## ASSIGNMENT

| Whereas, | we |
|----------|----|
|----------|----|

(I) Charles W. Gainey, Jr. of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess State of New York (2) Dan F. Greiner of San Jose County of Santa Clara State of California (3) Lisa Cranton Heller of Rhinebeck County of Dutchess State of New York (4) Damian L. Osisek of Vestal County of Broome State of New York and

have invented certain improvements in

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(5) Gustav E. Sittmann, III

County of St. Louis

# OPTIMIZATIONS OF A PERFORM FRAME MANAGEMENT FUNCTION ISSUED BY PAGEABLE GUESTS

of Webster Groves

State of Missouri

| (1) 8/28  | 12008,(2),  | (3)  | , (4)  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| and (5)   | •   |  |  |  |  |  |
| place of busi   | Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; |  |  |  |  |  |
| and invention<br>of priority re-<br>issue any Let<br>and we hereb | re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whe and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign therein disclosed for the United States and sulting from the filing of said United States are sters Patent granted upon the inventions set by agree that IBM may apply for foreign Leconnection with the United States and foreign.      | ons, the entire right, title and<br>I foreign countries, and in<br>application, and we reque<br>forth in said application to<br>tters Patent on said inventi | and interest in the said application all foreign countries, and all rights as the Commissioner of Patents to BM, its successors and assigns; ion and we will execute all papers. |  |  |  |
| Signed (1)  | at POUGHKEEPSIE, NO. 8/28/2018  | Y Ollows<br>Charles W. Gainey, Jr.   | W. Sainey .  |  |  |  |
| (2)   | on  | Dan F. Greiner   | _  |  |  |  |
| (3)   | on  | Lisa Cranton Heller  |  |  |  |  |
| (4)   | on  | Damian L. Osisek   |  |  |  |  |
| (5)   | aton  | Gustav E. Sittmann, II   | Ţ  |  |  |  |

(4)

IBM Docket No.: POU920080073US1 Page I of I

## ASSIGNMENT

| Whereas, we  | ASSIG   | TIN IVI E   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| (1)  | Charles W. Gainey, Jr.<br>County of Dutchess  |   | of Poughkeepsie<br>State of New York   |
| (2)  | Dan F. Greiner<br>County of Santa Clara   |   | of San Jose<br>State of California   |
| (3)  | Lisa Cranton Heller<br>County of Dutchess   |   | of Rhinebeck<br>State of New York  |
| (4)  | Damian L. Osisek<br>County of Broome  | and   | of Vestal<br>State of New York   |
| (5)  | Gustav E. Sittmann, III<br>County of St. Louis  | and   | of Webster Groves<br>State of Missouri   |
| have invented certain in   | nprovements in  |   |  |
| OPTIM  | MIZATIONS OF A PERFORM<br>ISSUED BY PA  |   |  |
| and executed a United S  | States Patent Application therefor  | on  |  |
| (1)  | (2) 28 August 2008 (  | (3)   | , (4)  |
| and (5)  | ·   |   |  |
| place of business at Arm   | nonk, New York 10504, (hereina  | ifter called Il   | TION, a corporation of New York, having a BM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;   |
| sell, assign, and transfer<br>and invention therein di-<br>of priority resulting fron<br>issue any Letters Patent<br>and we hereby agree tha | to IBM, its successors and assig<br>sclosed for the United States and<br>in the filing of said United States<br>granted upon the inventions set it<br>IBM may apply for foreign Let | ns, the entire<br>i foreign cou<br>application,<br>forth in said<br>ters Patent o | by acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby a right, title and interest in the said application ntries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights and we request the Commissioner of Patents to application to IBM, its successors and assigns; on said invention and we will execute all papers ons when called upon to do so by IBM. |
| Signed   |   |   |  |
| (I) ar<br>on   |   | Charles V   | W. Gainey, Jr.   |

Lisa Cranton Heller

Damian L. Osisek

Gustav E. Sittmann, III

IBM Docket No.: POU920080073US1 Page I of 1

|  | ASSIC  | NME  | NT  |
|--|--|--|---|
| Whereas, we  |  |  |   |
| (1)  | Charles W. Gainey, Jr.<br>County of Dutchess   |  | of Poughkeepsie<br>State of New York  |
| (2)  | Dan F. Greiner<br>County of Santa Clara  |  | of San Jose<br>State of California  |
| (3)  | Lisa Cranton Helier<br>County of Dutchess  |  | of Rhinebeck<br>State of New York   |
| (4)  | Damian L. Osisek<br>County of Broome   | 9  | of Vestal<br>State of New York  |
| (5)  | Gustav E. Sittmann, III<br>County of St. Louis   | and  | of Webster Groves<br>State of Missouri  |
| have invented certain in   | aprovements in   |  |   |
| OPTIN  | IZATIONS OF A PERFORM ISSUED BY PA   | I FRAME N<br>GEABLE O  | IANAGEMENT FUNCTION<br>CUESTS   |
| and executed a United S  | states Patent Application therefor   | ron  |   |
| (1)  |  | 3) Octobe  | r 2, 2008, (4)  |
| and (5)  | nocococonacionalisma.e   |  |   |
| place of dusiness at Am  | ionk. New York 10504. (hereins   | fter called IF   | TION, a corporation of New York, having a BM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and s and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;  |
| and invention therein dis<br>of priority resulting from<br>issue any Letters Patent;<br>and we hereby agree that | to 16M, its successors and assig<br>sclosed for the United States and<br>the filing of said United States<br>granted upon the inventions set it<br>t IBM may apply for foreign Let | ns, the entire<br>foreign cour<br>application,<br>forth in said a<br>ters Patent o | y acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby right, title and interest in the said application atries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights and we request the Commissioner of Patents to application to IBM, its successors and assigns; in said invention and we will execute all papers his when called upon to do so by IBM. |
| Signed   |  |  |   |
|  | W040444  | ***************************************  | ·   |
| on   |  | Charles 🖔  | /. Gainey, Jr.  |

(2) at Cravan Heler (3) at Poushkeepisie NY (4) Damian L. Osisek Gustav E. Sittmann, III

PATENTAL PAGE. 06 \*\*

**REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0955** 

IBM Docket No.: POU920080073US1

Page I of I

| ASSIGNMENT  |            |  |                          |  |
|---|------------|--|--------------------------|--|
| Whereas, we   | (1)        |  |                          |  |
|   | (1)        | Charles W. Gainey, Jr.<br>County of Dutchess   |                          | of Poughkeepsie<br>State of New York   |
|   | (2)        | Dan F. Greiner<br>County of Santa Clara        |                          | of San Jose<br>State of California   |
|   | (3)        | Lisa Cranton Heller<br>County of Dutchess      |                          | of Rhinebeck<br>State of New York  |
|   | (4)        | Damian L. Osisek<br>County of Broome           | <b>a</b>                 | of Vestal<br>State of New York   |
|   | (5)        | Gustav E. Sittmann, III<br>County of St. Louis | and                      | of Webster Groves<br>State of Missouri   |
| have invented   | certain im | provements in                                  |                          |  |
|   | OPTIN      |  | RM FRAME M<br>PAGEABLE O | IANAGEMENT FUNCTION<br>GUESTS  |
|   |            | tates Patent Application there                 |                          |  |
| (1)   |            | , (2)  | _, (3)                   | ,(4) 8/28/2008   |
| and (5)   |            |  |                          |  |
| place of busine   | ss at Arm  | onk, New York 10504, (here                     | inafter called IE        | FION, a corporation of New York, having a BM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and s and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; |
| Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. |            |  |                          |  |
| Signed  |            |  |                          |  |
|   |            | ** ***********************************         | Charles V                | V. Gainey, Jr.   |
|   |            | ***************************************        | Dan F. G                 | reiner   |
| • •   | at<br>on   |  | Lisa Cran                | ton Heller   |
| ( )   | at Endi    | 128/2018                                       | Damian I                 | man CluseD<br>Osisek   |

Gustav E. Sittmann, III

(5) at \_\_\_\_\_

IBM Docket No.: POU920080073US1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Charles W. Gainey, Jr. County of Dutchess

of Poughkeepsie State of New York

Dan F. Greiner County of Santa Clara

of San Jose State of California

(3) Lisa Cranton Heller County of Dutchess

of Rhinebeck State of New York

(4) Damian L. Osisek County of Broome

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

of Vestal

State of New York

Gustav E. Sittmann, III County of St. Louis

of Webster Groves State of Missouri

have invented certain improvements in

## OPTIMIZATIONS OF A PERFORM FRAME MANAGEMENT FUNCTION ISSUED BY PAGEABLE GUESTS

and

\_\_\_\_\_\_, (2)\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (3)\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (4)\_\_\_\_ Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and

interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

| (1) | at                    |                        |
|-----|-----------------------|------------------------|
|     | on                    | Charles W. Gainey, Jr. |
| (2) | at                    |                        |
|     | on                    | Dan F. Greiner         |
| (3) | at                    |                        |
|     | on                    | Lisa Cranton Heller    |
| (4) | at                    |                        |
|     | on                    | Damian L. Osisek       |
| (5) | at Webster Groves, Mo | 9-1-18/11/             |
|     | on 9/7/2008           | Gustav E. Sittmann III |

PATENT **REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0957** 

**RECORDED: 10/09/2008**